



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

22

+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2015**

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Thakur, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Tiwari and Ms. Samiksha,
Advocates

23

+ **W.P.(C) 11133/2019**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta, Advocate

versus

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Udit Thakur, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

19.01.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested on behalf of Parivar Seva Sanstha in these matters on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up looking after the hospitalized family member. Not opposed.
2. Re-list for arguments on 30.05.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 19, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)