



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2015**

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Giri, Advocates

Mr. Kapil Dev and Mr. Gorav Arora,
Advocates for P-2 and P-3

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Tiwari and Ms. Samiksha,
Advocates for Respondent/DDA

+ **W.P.(C) 11133/2019**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupt, Advocate

versus

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Giri, Advocates for R-1

Mr. Kapil Dev and Mr. Gorav Arora,
Advocates for R-2 and R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.05.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 09.08.2024.

By order

(Court Master)

MAY 30, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)