



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2015**

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Anuragh Pandey, Advocate
for Mr. Mayank Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Kapil Dua, Mr. Gorav Arora and
Mr. Vishal Anand, Advocates for P-2
and 3

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,
Ms. Samiksha, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

09.08.2024

%

1. Mr. Kapil Dua, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner nos.2
and 3 seeks short adjournment as he has been recently engaged in this
matter.

2. List on 25.09.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 9, 2024/j/ak