



\$~67 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9208/2015

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Dua, Ms. Vandana Anand,
Mr. Gorav Arora, Mr. Vishal Anand,
Mr. Prashant Aggarwal and Mr.
Dhruv, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari and Ms.
Samiksha, Advocates.
Mr. Kapil Dua, Adv. with Ms.
Vandana Anand and Mr. Gorav
Arora, Advs. for R-2 & 3

68

+ W.P.(C) 11133/2019 & CM APPL. 56585/2024

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari and Ms.
Samiksha, Advocates.

versus

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Kumar and Mr. Ankur
Singh, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Kapil Dua, Ms. Vandana Anand,
Mr. Gorav Arora, Mr. Vishal Anand,
Mr. Prashant Aggarwal and Mr.
Dhruv, Advocates for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU



ORDER
25.09.2024

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 19.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any