



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2015**

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Kumar & Mr. Ankur
Singh, Advs.

Mr Kapil Dua, Ms. Vandana Andad &
Mr. Vishal Anand, Advs. for P2 & 3

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari & Ms.
Samiksha, Advs.

CORAM: SH. H. K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that synopsis on behalf of DDA have been filed. Learned counsel Mr. Kapil Dua, appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that the copy has not been supplied to him. Counsel for respondent submits that same be supplied within two weeks from today and will ensure that the same are on record of this case.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks two weeks time to file synopsis and compilation of judgments. Let same be filed within two weeks.

List on 18.02.2025. Meanwhile, Registry is directed to call the trial Court record of this case, as has already been directed.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 20, 2025/da