



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2015**
PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Singh, Advocate for P-1
Ms. Vandana Anand, Advocate for
P-2 & 3

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari &
Ms. Samiksha, Advocates

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

18.02.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Written submissions stands filed by the respondents. Let a copy of the same be supplied to counsel for the petitioner during course of the day. Let written submissions be filed by the petitioner before the next date of hearing.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/sk