



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2015**

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Kumar, Mr. Ankur Singh, Advs. for P-1

Mr. Kapil Dua, Ms. Vandana Anand,
Mr. Gorav Arora, Mr. Vishal Anand,
Advs. for P-2 & 3

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Samiksha, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 11133/2019, CM APPL. 56585/2024**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Dua, Ms. Vandana Anand,
Mr. Gorav Arora, Mr. Vishal Anand,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

20.02.2025

%

1. It is already past 4:55 PM. No time left.
2. List on 17.07.2025.
3. Let these matters be not shown in the category of 'For Argument' in the cause list.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/jn