



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2015**

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mayank Kumar, Advocate for
petitioner No.1

Mr.Kapil Dua, Ms.Vandana Anand and Mr.Vishal
Anand, Advocates for petitioner Nos.2 and 3

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Jivesh Kumar Tiwari and
Ms.Samiksha, Advocates for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

17.07.2025

%

1. List alongwith W.P.(C) 11133/2019 on 04.11.2025.
2. In the meantime, the parties shall be at liberty to file their written submissions along with the relevant case law(s).

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 17, 2025

na