



\$~27-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9208/2015

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rishabh Raj Swaroop, Adv
Mr. Kapil Dua, Ms. Vandana Anand, Mr. Vishal
Anand , Mr. Gorav Arora Ms. Smriti Malik
Advocates for Petitioner No. 2 & 3

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

....Respondent

Through: Mr Jivesh Kumar Tiwari CGSC with
Ms Samiksha, Advs.

28

+ W.P.(C) 11133/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rishabh Raj Swaroop, Adv
Mr. Kapil Dua, Ms. Vandana Anand, Mr. Vishal
Anand , Mr. Gorav Arora Ms. Smriti Malik
Advocates for Petitioner No. 2 & 3

versus

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:
Ms. Kritika Gupta, Ms. Vidushi Singhanian, Advs.
for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 13.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 23, 2026/AS