



\$~11-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9208/2015**
PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Swaroop, Adv
Mr. Kapil Dua, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari (Adv), Ms.
Nandini Aggarwal (Adv), Ms. Samiksha (Adv)

12

+ **W.P.(C) 11133/2019**
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Kritika Gupta, Adv.
versus

PARIVAR SEVA SANSTHA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishabh Swaroop, Adv
Mr. Kapil Dua, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **13.05.2026**

List on 05.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 13, 2026 / (MS)